1
Precisionssp.com (909) 379-0123  •  Fax: (909) 379-0169  •  Toll Free (866) 629-6636
PR O D U C T PA G E
SECTION 1 / SWINGING SCREEN DOORS
Extruded aluminum security & deluxe screen doors................................................. 2 - 9
Economy roll form screen doors................................................................................... 10
Custom options ............................................................................................................ 11
Handle hardware - standard & upgrade....................................................................... 12

Black 2964BK F3970
See pages 11-14 for all available options choices.
Note: Not all options are available in every door style, see individual door pages for specific information.
12
Precisionssp.com(909) 379-0123  •  Fax: (909) 379-0169  •  Toll Free (866) 629-6636
12
Hinged screen door
Custom options (add-ons) for extruded aluminum doors
Product Line D9999 for all options on this page
See price list for additional OP in. options
Option Option Code Description
Frame OP-1PB-1 Install 1 each #288PB – 1-1/8 in. Extruded push bar
OP-1PB-2 Install 2 each #288PB – 1-1/8 in. Extruded push bars
OP-1PB-3 Install 3 each #288PB – 1-1/8 in. Extruded push bars
OP-ADDKPLATE-9 Install a 9 in. kickplate in place of stock kickplate
OP-ADDKPLATE-12 Install a 12 in. kickplate in place of stock kickplate
OP-ADDKPLATE-20 Install a 20 in. kickplate in place of stock kickplate
OP-SWSLOT4HNDL Special placement security door lock (Centurion only)
H and le 2964xx Add new designer hardware (extruded doors only)
H ing e OP-ADDHINGE-1 Additional hinge to channel (special hinge placement on channel)
Pre-h u ng  f rame f or alu minu m d oors OP-PREHUNG Available pre-installed on door only
(available in satin, white, bronze, almond, adobe, & black)
Pet  d oor OP-PD-SWG-S Install pet door centered – small
OP-PD-SWG-M Install pet door centered – medium
OP-PD-SWG-L Install pet door centered – large
OP-PD-SWG-X Install pet door centered – extra large
S creen clot h OP-SC14CF Charcoal fiber 18 in. x 14 in.
OP-SC14GF Gray fiber 18 in. x 14 in.
OP-SC16BA Brite aluminum 18 in. x 16 in.
OP-SC16BV Better view
OP-SC16CF Charcoal fiber 18 in. x 16 in. (Standard)
OP-SC16GF Gray fiber 18 in. x 16 in.
OP-SCD Delete screen cloth & spline, Door shell only
OP-SCPSBK Black petscreen
OP-SCPSLBK Black petscreen lite
OP-SCSTBK Black sun tex - 80%